amaddriesekoperiya ikonoleng sayoti khiensilonio kaa



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK9027

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Fairfax, inc. 114 Co. Rd. 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, OH 45619

20000000
100000
221
43335.01
100000
2022
1000
2.2
142.0
25.25
2000
1775
100231
555555
133231
1000
W. L. S. 1
1053011

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY BLUEWELL RURAL STATION

BLUEFIELD, WV 24701

341-6368

DATE PRIN	I TEO	TEF	MS OF SAL	F	SHP VI			FOR		FREIO	eu terms
04/22/	4-2-1-5-1-4-1-4-1-4-1-4-1-4-1-4-1-4-1-4-1-4	* ****************	26326333333	20030101000001	3.000						
BID OPENING DATE:		05/21/	2009	300000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID C	PENIN	G TIME	01	30PM	
LINE	ou/	NUTTY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNUM	36R		INTERICE		А	MOUNT
		2.0000000000000000000000000000000000000					000000000000000000000000000000000000000				
0001			LS		910-66		Z.	E BIS- IN WATE No		Hail	151100
	L	1					1.115	= /JIS-		477,0	057.
	ROOFII	NG MAIN	TENAN	CE, R	EPAIR, ANI	INSIAL	.E.A.I.U	IN /		4770	737 00
	İ			;		ļ	ALTER	NATE NO	#	ACCA,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	٠.					l			- 1		
	CONTR	ACT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR, 1	MATERIAL	S, AN	D EQUIP-			
•	MENT	NECESSA	URY TO	REPL	ACE THE ROLLUEFIELD.	UV PER	EM AT	ATTACHED			
	a	ENTATIC		KU) W	LOCK ICED)	MY, I'L		AitAunes			
		, - ,									
	MANDA	TORY DI	SITE	PRE-	BID: 5/12				1		
						OLD BE		L GUARD			
						FIELD,					
		,	1	1		_		•			
	QUEST	ION PER	: doi	QUEST	IONS MAY	BE SUBM	ITTED	BY EMAIL			
	TO JO	HN ABBO	TA TTK	JOHN	.H.ABBOTT	WV. BOV	, TILI	Pebten			
	OFTER	THIS I	DATE A	ND TI	ME.	NO WILL	M	ZOEF TED			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				ŀ		•			
	EXHIB	IT 5				ŧ					
	J.C.C.T	UTDCTN	F & COD	E 21-	1D-5 PROV	THE TH	ለፕ• ለ፥	entic	TA-		•
	TION	FOR A F	PUBLIC	IMPR	OVEMENT C	DNSTRUC	TION (CONTRACT		•	
	REQUI	RES EAG	H VEN	DOR 1	HAT SUBMI	TS A BI	DFOR	THE WORK	C TO		
	SUBMI	T AT T	HE SAM	E TIM	E AN AFFI	DAVIT O	F COM	LIANCE V	HTI		
	THE B	ID. TH	ENCL	OSED	DRUG-FREE	WORKPL	ACE A	FIDAVIT		200	
	MUST	RE SIG	NED AN	D SOF	MITTED WI ANCE WITH	THE PP	UALGII Bir vi	ING OF A	, - -		es with
	CLE 1	D. CHAI	PITER 2	1 OF	THE WEST	VIRGINI	A CODI	. FAILU	(E)		177
	TO SU	BMIT TI	HE SIG	NED I	RUG-FREE	WORKPLA	CE AFI	FIDAVIT V	红油	N	
	THE B	ID SHA	LL RES	hrt 1	N DISQUAL	IFICATI	ON OF	SUCH BII	RO		E #
133	NOTTO	E TN DI	PACEET	, TL	IS CONTRA	כד זג ד		PERFORME	=	▶	
	1 /								~ 3	ĊĊ	
	1/1	/	1	<i>Peri</i>	vegsesive kora	e e en en en en	IDITIONS®		ō		
SIGNATURE	71	1 121.	110/				WALKET BASE	7 <i>272</i> 7	DATE	1/10 7	1, Z009
TILE 4	* Ili	LTW	FEIN ,		77000		70 CD	ADDRESS CHA	MOEG	······································	
WIFE.	NE .			>5- <i>0</i> (67 <i>2983</i>		I	HINNESS CUL	GAMED	IVERU	I CO ADOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



ABCORE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
JOHN

 			-	1.	. 11		2016	~
n	F	F	K	9	Đ	2	7	

(P)	CENT	•
	6	

AND A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COFY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Fairfax, Inc. 114 Co. Rd. 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, OH 45619

DIV ENGIN	IEERING	& FACIL	ITIES
NATIONAL	GUARD	ARMORY	
BLUEWELL	RURAL	STATION	

BLUEFIELD, WV 24701

341-6368

DATE PAIN	12, 22, 22, 23, 24, 24, 24, 24, 24, 24, 24, 24, 24, 24	TERMS:OF BALE	SHIP VIA	FO.8	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		21/2009	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP GAT, NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPACE	AMOUNT
	1	3 1 1	ADE THE NECESSA /OR SPECIFICATI		о
	ADDENDUM I	nos.:			,
	NO. 1	MAY 13.2	009		
	NO. 2				
	NO. 3				
	ND. 4		• • • •		
	NO. 5		• • • •		
			URE TO CONFIRM SE FOR REJECTION		ТНЕ
	REPRESENT ORAL DISC AND ANY S	ATION MADE OR USSION HELD B TATE PERSONNE	DERSTAND THAT A ASSUMED TO BE ETWEEN VENDOR'S L IS NOT BINDIN	MADE DURING AN REPRESENTATIVE. ONLY THE	
			WRITING AND ADD FFICIAL ADDENDL		
	BL	oak Husse	<i>QQ</i>	IGNATURE	
	FAIR	FAX. INC		OMPANY	
and the analysis of the state o	MA	y 21, 2009.		ATE	·
	REV. 11/9	6			
	1)	TORS LICENSE		
SIGNATURE		// SEE RE	CEFSE'SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	andrions	DAYE // 21 20-0
TITLE	JOH P	USAGE TO THE STATE OF THE STATE		40.867.2727	NAY 21, 2009
YIZES.	DENT	55-06	72983 TNAME AND ADDRES		ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV-25305-0130

Request for

DEFK9027

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY BLUEWELL RURAL STATION

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENUION OF STREET

BLUEFIELD, WV 24701

341-6368

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Fairfax, Inc. 114 Co. Rd. 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, OH 45619

DATE HANGED TERMS OF SALE SHEVIA FOR FREIGHTERMS 04/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01/30PM DINE QUANTITY LOP CAT MAN MENTANCER WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:
CONTRACTORS NAME:AIBFAX. INC.
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.
ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO
EIGHATURE 100 LOCK KUSSUS WAY 21, 2009
TITLE JESTORY FEIN 55-0672983 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'

RFQ COPY



MOSEMA

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BEONUMBER
DEFK9027

 GE :
g

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY BLUEWELL RURAL STATION

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE NO AD ENTRON OF THE SECOND

BLUEFIELD, WV 24701

341-6368

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Fairfax, Inc. 114 Co. Rd. 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, OH 45619

DATE PRIN		ηÉi	MS OF SA	(Essering)	(S)	HIP VIA		F.O.B.		S FAE	GHTTERMS
04/22 BID OPENING DATE		05/21/	2009			RT	D OPE	NING TIM	F 1	:30PM	*************************************
LINE		mv	uop	CAT.	TEM	NUMBER		UNITPRIC	A STATE OF THE STA	4.730 (3.320.02)	AMGUNT
					: מיין מיין נופס	ann I	-				
				_140	6412	727 (MONE	& tAY			
	PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF	PERSON	то са	INTACT			
1	CONCER	NING (HT2 A		[]						
					K Kus	SSELL_				ļ	
					•			>			
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RF	Q DEF	K9027	*****	TOTAL:		·
									•		
										}	
	}										
Louisease			-								
337										Ì	
							Ì			ļ	
:				1						}	
			·								
							j				
				I		•	İ				
4				1							
٦.	1 / 1	f-	7	\sim						}	
-	1//-/	-1/		SEF BE	Ense simple	a temas and	CONSTR				
SIGNATURE (Trit	KIL	MELL			TELEPHONE		867.27	DATE	1100	ZI, Z009
MAE S		FE	سر -ر ۱۹۵	<u> </u>	-202		- / JU				TED ABOVE
Y PRESI	DEST	NINO -	77	TOG /	<i>2983</i>	(N ANARES	20 (1) 6	PACE ABOVE			

BID BOND

BOND #261047-14

KNOW ALL HEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE, THE UNDERSIGNED FAIRFAX, INC.	
P O BOX 400, CHESAPEAKE, OH 45619 AS PRINCIPAL, AND	
AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY AS SURETY, ARE HEREBY HELD AND	
FIRMLY BOUND UNTO STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA AS OWNER IN T	HE
PENAL SUM OF NINTEEN THOUSAND TWO FIFTY & CO/100 FOR THE PAYMENT OF WHICH, WELL	מאג
TRULY TO BE MADE, WE HEREBY JOINTLY AND SEVERALLY BIND OURSELVES, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS,	
SIGNED, THIS 21ST DAY OF MAY 188 2009	
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT WHEREAS THE PRINCIPAL HAS	
SUBMITTED TO STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA A CERTAIN BID, ATTACHE	מ
HERETO AND HEREBY MADE A PART HEREOF TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN WRITING, FOR TH	E
REROOF BLUEFIELD NATIONAL GUARD BUILDING, 2915 OLD BRAMWELL ROAD, BLUEFIELD, WV	<u>247</u> 0]
	··········
MUR AREDBAUDA	

- (A) If said Bid shall be rejected, or in the alternate,
- (B) If said Bid shall be accepted and the principal shall execute and deliver a contract in the form of contract attached hereto (properly completed in accordance with said Bid) and shall furnish a bond for his faithful performance of said contract; and for the payment of all persons performing labor or furnishing materials in connection therewith, and shall in all other respects perform the a resment created by the acceptance of said Bid.

Then this obligation shall be void, otherwise the same shall remain in force and effect: It being expressly understood and sgreed that the liability of the surety for any and all claims bereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation we herein stated.

Page 1 of 2

THE SURETY, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, HEREBY STIPULATES AND AGREES THAT THE OBLIGATIONS OF SAID SURETY AND ITS BOND SHALL BE IN NO WAY IMPAIRED OR AFFECTED BY ANY EXTENSION OF THE TIME WITHIN WHICH THE OWNER MAY ACCEPT SUCH BID; AND SAID SURETY DOES HEREBY WAIVE NOTICE OF ANY SUCH EXTENSION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PRINCIPAL AND THE SURETY HAVE HEREUNTO SET THEIR HANDS AND SEALS, AND SUCH OF THEM AS ARE CORPORATIONS HAVE CAUSED THEIR CORPORATE SEALS TO BE HERETO AFFIKED AND THESE PRESENTS TO BE SIGNED BY THEIR PROPER OFFICERS. AND YEAR FIRST SET FORTH ABOVE.

FAIRPAX. INC.

R DOAK RUSSELL, PRS.

N'CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY CYMPANY

ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Surety companies executing bonds must appear on the Tressury Bepartment's most current list (Circular 570 as smended) and be authorized to transact business in the state where the project is located.

NO MARKAGICA SEES HAVIDA

AND DECAMED OF THE AND PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY STATES STREET, COMPANY TO SEE SECTION BY THE CONTRACT CONTRACT

ENTWAL MENTY THESE PRESCRIPS That registrate Contractors Independent a California composation. United States Company, a Mandand composation and U.S. Specially Insurance Lempany a Texas corposation (collectively the Companies), and appendix judgments.

Charles W. Minning of Brende to Poll of Huntington, West Cognits

isomic and axid. Apomeys) spicing each in their senarce capacity it racte than one is natured above, with full power and authoray hereby capterready its name, place industry, to execute, acknowledge and driver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings se other interiments or contracts of inversity to include eights, including the hour.

perato don not evered.

Truce Million*

This Period of Attainer skall expire values for sense of surer, providing the hond

This Period of Attainer skall expire values for the sense or market 1.3 2011. This Power of Attainer is granter under and by
admostly of the following resolutions adapted by the Boards of Airectors of the Companies.

Real County of the County and Are december on the state of the county of

Above the proving given full these and sumouth for and in the name of and no subject of the Continuous of Sumous as the proving and the continuous of Sumous and an and all notes are subject to the Sumous and all notes are subject to the Sumous and all notes are subject to the Sumous and all notes are subject to the Sumous and all notes are subject to the Sumous and all notes are subject to the Sumous and all notes are subject to the Sumous and all notes are subject to the Sumous and all notes are subject to the Sumous and all notes are subject to the Sumous and all notes are subject to the Sumous and all notes are subject to the Sumous and all notes are subject to the Sumous and all notes are subject to the Sumous and any subject to the Sumous and any subject to the Sumous and any subject to the Sumous and any subject to the Sumous and any subject to the Sumous and any subject as another.

NWITTHES WHERE DE: The Companies have caused wis distribution to the signed and like ecoporate scale to be herein allowed this 5 value of hity 2008.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDENNITY COMPARY DEFENDED STREET, COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY DISTRIBUTE COMPANY.

Corporate Scotsus









State of Cuttornal

County of Life Angeles 53

On this fall day of July, 2008, before me. Tieberal Ress. a notary public personally appeared Daniel P. Agoilar, Vice President of American Chargeton Indemary Company, United States Swely Company and the Spacially incurance Company who proved to me on me basis ensalicities of a substruction be the person whose name a subscriber; to the winding the number and a conceverated to me that dedresolice be sme in the mathorized capacity of didactivitis springly in the passing distributed from the passing distributed by the entity upon the all of Will clithe bestoness agreed executed the insidument

Logisty inder PENALTY OF PERIORS inder the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is missing correct WITNESS my hand softeall scall.

A LOCAL TO A SEED OF THE SEED



Cannie of Karn Assultant Secretary of American Compactons Lidebung Company United States Specty Company and 1/5 specially financial Company, do bordly durity that above and foregoing is a run and correct copy of a Power of Ambridge executed by said (constants a note is still in full force madefficity further have the resolutions of the Boards of Threetois, set our in the Rower of Educatory are in bull force and effects.

he Winder Wilstroff Liberts hereinto set by Found and all receives artified and Companies at Libe Artifies, Cantoff which 21ST his FE MAY

Committe Scale

2610/7=14 III TO SE



Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary

C. Dannie C. (C.)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VI	EGINIA	
(1.00.	. TO-WIT:	
COUNTY OF ABELL		
I, R DOAK RUSSE state as follows:	after being first duly swo	orn, depose and
1. I am an employee o	(Continuity No.	me); and,
2. I do hereby attest th	(Company Na	
maintains a valid wr policy is in complian	itten drug free workplace polic ice with West Virginia Code	sy and that such §21-1D-5.
The above statements are	sworn to under the penalty of	perjury.
	FAIRFAX, /NC.	
	By: Kont	- HUSSEIL
	Title: PRESIDENT	
	Date: May 21, 2	
Taken, subscribed and sw	orn to before me this 25 d	ay of <u>MAY</u> . 2009
By Commission expires _	10/15/2015	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Seai)	Sypne B.	ary Public)
AAMENIN WITTE WATER COL	BE SUBMITTED WITH THE DE PROVISIONS. FAILURE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISC	IO ENCLOSE INCIDES THE US
THE BID.		Rev March 2009
		TAI NOTARY PUBLIC WEST VIRGINIA
		Mondows Little VILS705
	S John in the	1 July Dotober 15, 2018

20

RFQ	No.	DEFK9027

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

May 21 2009 7:38AM

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodifies or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bld for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entitles.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vondare	Name: FAIRFAX,	NGA /) ,00		
	1 WOUTH COMMENT	The Ku	1 X /////	Date: MAY	21, 2009
Authorize	d Signature:	JOLF W.	WELL	Date	
Purchasing	Affidavit (Revised 01/Q1/09)	Now !	(